
PRODUCT SUMMARY
Instantly light up any scene or area with the 
battery powered Nomad® Prime and P56 Scene 
Lights. These cordless, rechargeable LED lights 
can operate as a spotlight or flood light (by adding 
or removing the diffuser lens). The Nomad® 

Prime can be strapped around the shoulder 
(like a bazooka) and light the way to the desired 
location. The P56 provides 95 CRI 5600K daylight 
balanced lighting for production quality lighting. 
They set up in seconds by deploying the built-
in tripod legs, raising the telescoping pole, and 
adjusting the light head. These lights extend tall 
enough to clear people’s heads, which minimizes 
shadows and accidental blinding.

MODELS P/N
NOMAD® PRIME 200-800

NOMAD® P56 200-8P56

NOMAD® SERIES
PRIME AND P56

FEATURES
• Area light and spotlight
• Up to 24 hours of battery life
• Collapses into bazooka light
• 95 CRI 5600K daylight balanced lighting (P56)
• Rechargeable Li-Ion battery system
• Recharges in 4 hours
• Waterproof and Impact Resistant
• Fire Resistant: meets NFPA 1971-8.6 (2013) 

requirements

MATERIALS
• Nylon 66 housing: 6061-T6 aluminum head
• Polycarbonate sliding diffuser lens

CERTIFICATIONS
• IPX7
• CE-EMC
• CE-LVD

MODEL WEIGHT FULL 
HEIGHT

STOWED 
LENGTH

FOOTPRINT 
DEPLOYED LUMENS

MAX
BEAM

DISTANCE

BATTERY
LIFE

PRIME 18.4 lbs
(8.3 kg)

8 ft
(2.4 m)

34.4 in
(1 mm)

36 in
(914 mm)

HIGH: 5,000
MEDIUM: 2,000

LOW: 600
FLASHING: 5,000

3,356 ft
(1,023 m)

HIGH: 3 hours
MEDIUM: 9 hours

LOW: 24 hours
FLASHING: 9 hours

P56 18.4 lbs
(8.3 kg)

8 ft
(2.4 m)

34.4 in
(1 mm)

36 in
(914 mm)

HIGH: 4,100
MEDIUM: 1,600

LOW: 450
NA

HIGH: 3 hours
MEDIUM: 9 hours

LOW: 24 hours

ASK ABOUT OUR DEMO PROGRAM
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LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY



ACCESSORIES
• Speed Ring Adaptor, P/N 85-047
• Soft Box 24 x 24 in, P/N 85-090
• Nomad® Prime and NOW Adaptor and DC Cord Set, 

P/N 600-120
• Nomad® Prime and P56 Battery Replacement, P/N 

600-200-800
• Nomad® Mount Clamps P/N 850-800
• Small FoxFury Duffel Bag, P/N 850-200-800
• Accessories Bag, P/N 600-250
• Multi Nomad® Case, P/N 80-007
• Nomad® Carry Strap, P/N 51-056
• Diffuser Lens in Red for Nomad® Prime & P56, P/N 

85-050
• 3M Reflective Yellow Tape Strips, P/N 70-125
• 3M Reflective Yellow Stickers, P/N 70-126

NOMAD® SERIES
PRIME AND P56 IN ACTION
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LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

WHAT’S INCLUDED
• Nomad® AC Cable
• Nomad® Prime and NOW AC-DC Adaptor
• 12 VDC Vehicle Adaptor
• Diffuser Lens in Red for Nomad® Prime & P56
• 3M Reflective Yellow Safety Strips
• Accessories Bag
• Nomad® Carry Strap

Prime

P56


