NOMAD® SERIES PRIME AND P56



PRODUCT SUMMARY

Instantly light up any scene or area with the battery powered Nomad® Prime and P56 Scene Lights. These cordless, rechargeable LED lights can operate as a spotlight or flood light (by adding or removing the diffuser lens). The Nomad® Prime can be strapped around the shoulder (like a bazooka) and light the way to the desired location. The P56 provides 95 CRI 5600K daylight balanced lighting for production quality lighting. They set up in seconds by deploying the built-in tripod legs, raising the telescoping pole, and adjusting the light head. These lights extend tall enough to clear people's heads, which minimizes shadows and accidental blinding.

FEATURES

- Area light and spotlight
- Up to 24 hours of battery life
- Collapses into bazooka light
- 95 CRI 5600K daylight balanced lighting (P56)
- Rechargeable Li-Ion battery system
- Recharges in 4 hours
- Waterproof and Impact Resistant
- Fire Resistant: meets NFPA 1971-8.6 (2013) requirements



MODELS	P/N		
NOMAD® PRIME	200-800		
NOMAD® P56	200-8P56		

MATERIALS

- Nylon 66 housing: 6061-T6 aluminum head
- Polycarbonate sliding diffuser lens

CERTIFICATIONS

- IPX7
- CE-EMC
- CE-LVD

MODEL	WEIGHT	FULL HEIGHT	STOWED LENGTH	FOOTPRINT DEPLOYED	LUMENS	MAX BEAM DISTANCE	BATTERY LIFE
PRIME	18.4 lbs (8.3 kg)	8 ft (2.4 m)	34.4 in (1 mm)	36 in (914 mm)	HIGH: 5,000 MEDIUM: 2,000 LOW: 600 FLASHING: 5,000	3,356 ft (1,023 m)	HIGH: 3 hours MEDIUM: 9 hours LOW: 24 hours FLASHING: 9 hours
P56	18.4 lbs (8.3 kg)	8 ft (2.4 m)	34.4 in (1 mm)	36 in (914 mm)	HIGH: 4,100 MEDIUM: 1,600 LOW: 450	NA	HIGH: 3 hours MEDIUM: 9 hours LOW: 24 hours

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

NOMAD® SERIES PRIME AND P56 IN ACTION



WHAT'S INCLUDED

- Nomad® AC Cable
- Nomad® Prime and NOW AC-DC Adaptor
- 12 VDC Vehicle Adaptor
- Diffuser Lens in Red for Nomad® Prime & P56
- 3M Reflective Yellow Safety Strips
- Accessories Bag
- Nomad® Carry Strap

ACCESSORIES

- Speed Ring Adaptor, P/N 85-047
- Soft Box 24 x 24 in, P/N 85-090
- Nomad® Prime and NOW Adaptor and DC Cord Set, P/N 600-120
- Nomad® Prime and P56 Battery Replacement, P/N 600-200-800
- Nomad® Mount Clamps P/N 850-800
- Small FoxFury Duffel Bag, P/N 850-200-800
- Accessories Bag, P/N 600-250
- Multi Nomad® Case, P/N 80-007
- Nomad® Carry Strap, P/N 51-056
- Diffuser Lens in Red for Nomad® Prime & P56, P/N 85-050
- 3M Reflective Yellow Tape Strips, P/N 70-125
- 3M Reflective Yellow Stickers, P/N 70-126

Prime





P56





LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY